
2
2

3
4

18

1

10111211
9

7

5

1511
11

8
10

1413

16 17

6

236



Part Number ESM Order  
Ref.

Illus. 
No.

Description Remarks

AAA3728 SUS767 1 Rear road spring - 8 leaf
AAA3627 SUS768 2 Spring bush - front - rubber Two required per spring
- SUS768A 2 Spring bush - front - polyurethane Two required per spring
PWZ208 FIX197 3 �������	�
���
�	������������������
AJD8408Z FIX134A 4 Nut-1/2” BSF castle
GSA155 SUS769 5 Shock absorber
- FIX189A 6 Kit - shock absorber top mounting
AJD6320Z FIX189 7 Bolt - 3/8” BSF x 2 1/2”
PWZ106 FIX173 8 Flat washer - 3/8”
AAA2369 Use FIX189A 9 Spacer
AJD7232 FIX198 10 �������	�
���
�	������������������  
ACB8871 SUS770 11 Bush - rubber Four required per shock absorber
- SUS770A 11 Bush - polyurethane Four required per shock absorber
AAA2368 Use FIX189A 12 Sleeve - bush
LWZ206 FIX158 13 Washer - spring - 3/8”
AJD8106Z FIX132 14 Nut - 3/8” BSF
PWZ207 FIX199 15 �������	�������������������
LWZ207 FIX159 16 Washer - spring - 7/16”
AJD8107Z FIX133 17 Nut - absorber to bracket - 7/16” BSF
AAA3631/2 SUS780 18 Bracket - shock absorber and ‘U’ bolt mounting

237


